

OWNER: City of Derby
 PROJECT: Derby Mid-Town Lift Station and Force Main
 PEC PROJECT NO: 35-180227-001-0180
 Bid Date/Time: April 9, 2019 at 2:00 pm

BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Dondlinger Construction		McCullough Excavation		Mies Construction		Nowak Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
BASE BID													
1	Lift Station	1	LS	\$ 640,000.00	\$ 640,000.00	\$ 410,000.00	\$ 410,000.00	\$ 466,780.00	\$ 466,780.00	\$ 548,000.00	\$ 548,000.00	\$ 555,000.00	\$ 555,000.00
2	8" Force Main	2,124	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 84,960.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 82,836.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 80,712.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 80,712.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 125,316.00
3	8" RJ Force Main by Directional Drill	100	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 23,100.00
4	12" Sanitary Sewer	44	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,552.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 14,520.00
5	Standard Manhole	1	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00
6	Connect to Existing Manhole/Overflow Modifications	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00
7	Remove Pavement	498	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,735.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,980.00
8	6" Concrete Pavement	742	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 48,230.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 31,164.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 44,520.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 29,680.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 51,198.00
9	6" Reinforced Crushed Rock Base	876	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,140.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 16,644.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 16,644.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,008.00
10	Combined Curb and Gutter	295	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,015.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,015.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,375.00
11	Reinforced Concrete Valley Gutter	92	SY	\$ 95.00	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 4,692.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 6,992.00
12	Concrete Sidewalk	975	SF	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,387.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,875.00
13	Truncated Domes	52	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 832.00
14	Pavement Marking	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
15	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
16	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 20,610.00	\$ 20,610.00	\$ 43,800.00	\$ 43,800.00
17	Warren Riverview Lift Station SCADA Improvements	1	LS	\$ 48,450.00	\$ 48,450.00	\$ 48,450.00	\$ 48,450.00	\$ 48,450.00	\$ 48,450.00	\$ 48,450.00	\$ 48,450.00	\$ 48,450.00	\$ 48,450.00
18	Warren Riverview Lift Station Odor Control Improvements	1	LS	\$ 53,630.00	\$ 53,630.00	\$ 53,630.00	\$ 53,630.00	\$ 53,630.00	\$ 53,630.00	\$ 53,630.00	\$ 53,630.00	\$ 53,630.00	\$ 53,630.00
BASE BID TOTAL				\$ 995,927.50	\$ 995,927.50	\$ 711,537.00	\$ 711,537.00	\$ 807,377.00	\$ 807,377.00	\$ 833,333.00	\$ 833,333.00	\$ 966,976.00	\$ 966,976.00
BID BOND				N/A	N/A	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
ADDENDUM NO. 1				N/A	N/A	x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x
ADDENDUM NO. 2				N/A	N/A	x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x
ADDENDUM NO. 3				N/A	N/A	x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x

